QIC - International Equities Fund 178,753   (17,875)   (17,875)   17,875   17,875
QIC - Long Term Diversified Fund 756,794   (75,679)   (75,679)   75,679   75,679
QIC - Cash Enhanced Fund 72,594   (7,259)   (7,259)   7,259   7,259
QIC - Short Term Income Fund 109,210   (10,921)   (10,921)   10,921   10,921
   Potential Impact 1,292,561   (129,255)   (129,255)   129,255   129,255

D2-5   MARKET RISK (continued)

The following interest rate sensitivity analysis reflects the outcome to profit and loss if interest rates would change by +/- 1% from
year end rates applicable to the Authority's cash assets.  These fluctuations in interest rates are considered appropriate given
the current economic and market climate.  With all other variables held constant, the Authority would have a surplus/(deficit) and
equity increase/(decrease) of $536,000 (2022-23: $396,000) if there was a +/- 1% fluctuation in investment markets.

+ / - 1%
Carrying

Financial instruments amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 53,599   (536)   (536)   536   536
   Potential impact (536)   (536)   536   536

+ / - 1%
Carrying

Financial instruments amount Profit Equity Profit Equity
   $'000   $'000 $'000   $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 39,639   (396)   (396)   396   396
   Potential impact (396)   (396)   396   396

D3   CONTINGENCIES

As at 30 June 2024, there were no contingent assets or liabilities.

D4   COMMITMENTS FOR EXPENDITURE

Commitments for expenditure at reporting date (inclusive of non-recoverable GST input tax credits) are payable:

   2024   2023 2024 2023 2024 2023
   $'000   $'000   $'000   $'000   $'000   $'000

Not later than 1 year 380   82   2,039   -   2,419   82
Total 380   82   2,039   -   2,419   82

D5   EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

There have been no events occurring after balance date which would materially affect the financial statements or disclosures.

D6   FUTURE IMPACT OF ACCOUNTING STANDARDS NOT YET EFFECTIVE

At the date of authorisation of the financial report, the expected impact of new and amended Australian Accounting Standards and
interpretations with future effective dates are either not applicable to the Authority's activities or have no material impact on the Authority.

Capital Expenditure Operating Expenditure Total

2024 Interest rate risk
- Sensitivity + Sensitivity